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STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) SS. 

COUNTY OF COOK ) 

The JUNE, 2003 Grand Jury of the 
Circuit Court of Cook County. 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY FOSTER D~ILE A~MEb ~7~H A ~±~EA~I.~,~Au~ ~ 44~ 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION ~--~-~) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

OCT 2 4 2005 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity o~~’~ 
People of the State of Illinois. . VVVV~, vvv~ 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735~ 



COUNT 2 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY 

FOSTER WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A 

STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO SULLEY FOSTER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignit~~.~~e 
People of the State of Illinois.                        0~00004!.0081 



The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY FOSTER WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, AND THE 

STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE IN THAT THE MURDER WAS 

COMMITTED AS A RESULT OF THE INTENTIONAL DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM BY THE 

DEFENDANT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (i) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity o~§s~~ 
People of the State of Illinois.                                         .. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735~3 



COUNT 4 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the naive and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE,    WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION,    SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY 

FOSTER WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM,    KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A 

STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO SULLEY FOSTER,    AND 

THE STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE IN THAT THE MURDER WAS 

CO~IMITTED AS A RESULT OF THE INTENTIONAL DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM BY THE 

DEFENDANT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735~0~ 



COUNT 5 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY FOSTER WITH A FIREARM, AND DURING THE 

COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE MICHEL WARFIELD PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (I) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHAR  . 00 6 

 003 



COUNT 6 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY 

FOSTER WITH A FIREARM KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG 

PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO SULLEY FOSTER, AND DURING 

THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE MICHAEL WARFIELD PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

0000042,0087 
CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 



COUNT 7 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

COXL~LLitted the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY FOSTER WITH A FIREARM, AND DURING THE 

COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE MICHEL WARFIELD PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM, AND THE STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE IN THAT 

THE MURDER WAS COM~4ITTED AS A RESULT OF THE INTENTIONAL DISCHARGE OF A 

FIREARM BY THE DEFENDANT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (i) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity 
People of the State of Illinois. 



The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY 

FOSTER WITH A FIREARM KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG 

PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO SULLEY FOSTER, AND DURING 

THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE MICHAEL WARFIELD PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM, AND THE STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE IN THAT 

THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED AS A RESULT OF THE INTENTIONAL DISCHARGE OF A 

FIREARM BY THE DEFENDANT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the s~une 
People of the State of Illinois. ~ 

0000042,0089 

2003- 



COUNT 9 
********************************************************************** 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 

County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 

authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 

present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 

Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY FOSTER WITH A FIREARM, AND DURING THE 

COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE MICHAEL WARFIELD PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED THE DEATH OF SULLEY FOSTER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (I) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 7350~ 

 003 



COUNT i0 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY 

FOSTER WITH A FIREARM KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG 

PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO SULLEY FOSTER,    AND DURING 

THE COM~4ISSION OF THE OFFENSE MICHAEL WARFIELD PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED THE DEATH OF SULLEY FOSTER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

PeopleC°ntrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignitYof the State of Illinois. 



COUNT II 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the nar~e and by the 
authority of thePeople of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY FOSTER WITH A FIREARM,    AND DURING THE             ~i 

COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE MICHAEL WARFIELD PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH,    AND THE STATE SHALL SEEK AN 

EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE IN THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED AS A RESULT OF 

THE INTENTIONAL DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM BY THE DEFENDANT FROM A MOTOR 

VEHICLE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (I) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES    1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity~e 
People of the State of Illinois. ~ ¯ vvvvv~, vv~& 



COUNT 12 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED SULLEY 

FOSTER WITH A FIREARM KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A STRONG 

PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO SULLEY FOSTER, AND DURING 

THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE MICHAEL WARFIELD PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED THE DEATH OF SULLEY FOSTER, AND THE 

STATE SHALL SEEK AN EXTENDED TERM SENTENCE IN THAT THE MURDER WAS 

COMMITTED AS A RESULT OF THE INTENTIONAL DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM BY THE 

DEFENDANT FROM A MOTOR VEHICLE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of ~ 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 73510~0!i 



COUNT 13 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of ATTEMPT FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, WITH INTENT TO KILL, WHILE 

ARMED WITH A FIREARM,    SHOT AT LAMONT FOSTER,    WHICH CONSTITUTED A 

SUBSTANTIAL STEP TOWARD THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE OF FIRST DEGREE 

MURDER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 8-4(a) (720-5\9-1(a) (i)), 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

0000042,0094 
CHARGE ID CODE: A7350001 

2003 



COUNT 14 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM IN THE DIRECTION OF A 

VEHICLE HE KNEW TO BE OCCUPIED, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.2(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED AND, 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE:    1214850 



COUNT 15 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM IN THE DIRECTION OF ANOTHER 

PERSON, TO WIT: LAMONT FOSTER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.2(A) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992, AS AMENDED AND, 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of ~ 
People of the State of Illinois.                                              . 



COUNT 16 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED IN A VEHICLE, A FIREARM, AT A TIME WHEN 

HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS OWN ABODE OR FIXED PLACE OF 

BUSINESS AND THE FIREARM WAS UNCASED,    LOADED AND IMMEDIATELY 

ACCESSIBLE AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE,    AND MICHAEL WARFIELD HAD BEEN 

PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF A FELONY, TO WIT: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED 

SUBSTANCE, UNDER CASE NUMBER 00CR-6131, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(A) (1)/(3) (A) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of ~ 
People of the State of Illinois. 

Charge ID Code: 12476 



COUNT 17 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON, A FIREARM, AT A 

TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS OWN ABODE OR FIXED 

PLACE OF BUSINESS AND THE FIREARM WAS UNCASED,    LOADED AND IMMEDIATELY 

ACCESSIBLE AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE,    AND MICHAEL WARFIELD HAD BEEN 

PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF A FELONY, TO WIT: DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED 

SUBSTANCE, UNDER CASE NUMBER 00CR-6131, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(A) (I)/(3) (A) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

Charge ID Code: 1247~000042’0098 

2003 



COUNT 18 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON BY A FELON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY POSSESSED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON, A FIREARM , TO 

WIT: A HANDGUN, AFTER HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF THE FELONY 

OFFENSE OF DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE,    UNDER CASE NUMBER 00CR- 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.1 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHAROE ID CODE.. 123o 0!Q042,0099  
2003 



COUNT 19 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about APRIL 18, 2003 at and within the County of 
Cook 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 

committed the offense of UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON BY A FELON 

in that HE,    KNOWINGLY POSSESSED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON,    FIREARM 

AMMUNITION,    TO WIT:    BULLETS,    AFTER HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF 

THE FELONY OFFENSE OF DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE,    UNDER CASE 

NUMBER 00CR-6131, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.1 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of t~h~ 
People of the State of Illinois. 

C RGE Im CODE: 123092003 



CASE NO. 

03CR-13736 

GJ- 392 

CALh -# 
** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET ** 

IR 

1329821 

FBI-064195CB4 
ISB-39671850 
CB-15489798 

DEFENDANT NO. 

MICHAEL WARFIELD 1 

Sex: M Race: B DOB: 05/25/1982 

ARRAIGNMENT 
DATE 

MEF 

07/09/2003 

Add: 7621 S. Exchange     <~ 
Chicago, IL 60648 

RD/AR: HJ307851 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 1 
Arrest Date: 06/10/2003 

Hgt: 6’00" Wgt: 180 Hair,: BLK Eyes: BRO 
DIRECT INDICTMENT 06/18/2003 
ASA: Andrew Weisberg, Unit: Branch 66 
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 2 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (2) 
Chg: 3 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 4 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (2) 
Chg: 5 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (i) 
Chg: 6 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (2) 
Chg: 7 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (i) 
Chg: 8 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/In3ure 

720-5\9-I (A) (2) 
Chg: 9 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: i0 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/In3ure 

720-5\9-i (A) (2) 
Chg: ii Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 12 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/In3ure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Chg: 13 Attempt First Degree Murder 

720-5\8-4 (720-5\9-ii 
Chg: 14 Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

7.20-5\24-1 2(A) (2) 
u-)Ch~ 154 Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 
~5 : ~ ’         720-5\24-1.2(A) (2) 

’Chg 

(~hg 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000755100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

000A735000 Glass: X 

0001214850 Class: 1 

0001214850 Class: 1 
16, Agg Uuw/VehiclelPrevious Conviction 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)3 0000012476 Class: 2 
17 Agg Uuw/VehiclelPrevious Conviction 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)3 0000012476 Class: 2 
18 Uuw/Felony Poss/Use Weapon/Firearm 

,ii .            720-5\24-I.I(A)         0000012309 ~ 
19 ~Uuw/Felony Poss/Use Weapon/Firearm vuvvV~, VVO~ 

ooooo   o  


